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108 parents & carers replied...*

Exceptional results — the survey firm confirmed Garswood as
one of the very highest scoring schools this year

Of the 25 statements, ALL were scored well above the national average

for a primary school.

Thanks so much to all the Parents and
Carers who completed our recent
survey. You've given us some great
feedback and you have confirmed that
the school is delivering a great
education for the children. In fact, in
every question, you rated Garswood
very much higher than most other
schools. The company who ran the
survey for us commented that this was
one of the highest-scoring surveys they
have seen all year (and they survey
more than 100,000 parents every
year)!

We aren’t being complacent, however.
Anyone who raised an issue or made a
comment can rest assured that it has
been read, and that we'll try to

sort out as much as we possibly can, as
soon as we possibly can. The whole
purpose of these surveys is to be sure
that Garswood is a ‘listening school’ -
that we hear the feedback our parents
give us, and that wherever we can, we
act upon it.

[ have summarised the scores on the
next page, but just wanted to say a very
big ‘Thank You’ to all parents and
carers for your time and your support.
It really does mean a lot.

Pamela Potter

Headteacher



The results:

How many said ‘Agree’ or ‘Strongly Agree’?
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Arrangements for my child starting each new 68% 31% 99%
year at Garswood are good.
| feel welcome at Garswood. 75% 22% 97%
| feel | can approach Garswood with any 73% 25% 98%
questions or concerns.
| am kept well-informed about my child's 61% 32% 93%
progress.
They are good at handling complaints and 64% 30% 94%
concerns.
| know what my child’s targets are. 64% 24% 88%
| would recommend Garswood to other 80% 20% 100%
parents.
Children behave well at Garswood. 64% 32% 96%
My child is given the right amount of 49% 36% 85%
homework to do.
My child is well-taught at Garswood. 74% 24% 98%
The children are all treated fairly. 73% 24% 97%
They are good at making sure the children 74% 26% 100%
attend school when they should do.
There are enough, good quality, after-school 76% 21% 97%
clubs, sports and lunchtime activities.
The lunchtime provision (school meals and 61% 32% 93%
alternatives to them) are good.
The school seems to me to be well-led and 76% 24% 100%
managed.
The school and its staff look after my child 81% 19% 100%
well.
My child is not bullied or harassed at school. 65% 26% 91%
My child feels safe at Garswood. 79% 19% 98%
They expect the children to work hard and 79% 20% 99%
achieve their best.
My child feels happy at Garswood. 77% 19% 96%
My child enjoys their school work. 63% 31% 94%
My child is making good progress in school. 72% 25% 97%
They are helping my child to become mature 70% 29% 99%
and more responsible.
MY OVERALL RATING (1-6) 6 |81% |5 | 19% 100%
IS THE SCHOOL IMPROVING (1-6) 6 |45% |5 | 45% 90%




